NO. 5428 P. 2

Docket No.: 0209.08

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OND NA 0001 0007 (AUA E/31/0003)	NTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark O	ffice: Please reco	ord the attached o	original documents or co	py thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LSI LOGIC CORPORATION 1621 Barber Lane, M.S. D-106 Milpitas, CA 95035	Name: 9	Cygnus, Inc.	eceiving party(ies):		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		- dien direct s	nv		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Ad	ddress: 400 Per	nobscot Drive		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
□ Other	_ City: Red	dwood City	State: CA	ZIP: <u>94063</u>	
Execution Date: December 2, 2004	Additional na	ame(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🔲 Ye	s 🛭 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the executio	n date of the ap	oplication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	B. Patent No.(s)			
	6,771,995	6,771,995			
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Y	′es ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nur	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Barbara G. McClung, Esq.	— 7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	:\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address: Cygnus, Inc. Legal Department		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 			
	⊠ Auth	orized to be cha	arged to deposit accor	nut A	
Street Address: 400 Penobscot Drive	8. Deposit a	8. Deposit account number:			
	03-4058				
City: Redwood City State: CA ZIP: 94063	(Attach du	plicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit a	ccount)	
The state of the s	OT USE THIS SPAC	ČE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	N		any attached copy is a	a true copy	
Gary R. Fabian, Reg. No. 33,875	y Rta	bran	2 December 20	04	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	['] Signature	e	Date		

U.S. Patent No. 6,771,995 Pagel of 1

ASSIGNMENT Quit Claim

Whereas, LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, having a place of business at 1621 Barber Lane, M.S. D-106, Milpitas, California 95035, herein referred to as ASSIGNOR, desires to relinquish any and all rights, if any, to U.S. Patent No. 6,771,995, issued August 3, 2004, titled CHEMICAL SIGNAL-IMPERMIABLE MASK, and confer all rights of assignment to CYGNUS, INC., 400 Penobscot Drive, Redwood City, California 94063, a corporation of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby relinquishes and quit claims all right, title and interest, if any, in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,771,995, that ASSIGNOR may have, including without limitation of generality any and all choses of action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that ASSIGNOR has or may have, if any, for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of infringement of U.S. Patent No. 6,771,995, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on:

DATE: December 2, 2004

BY: David G. Pursel,

Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

Marcel

LSI LOGIC CORPORATION

State of CALIFORNIA

County of SANTA CLARA

On December 2, 2004, before me, Becky A. Abella, Notary Public personally appeared. David G. Pursel and personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I beller

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Becky A. Abella, North Public Commission Expires: August 15, 2005

RECORDED: 12/02/2004

BECKY A. ABELLA Commission # 1313608 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My C : rem. Expires Aug 15, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 015418 FRAME: 0398